

Correction to Coexistence of Intramolecular Ligand-Mediated and Through Hydrogen-Bond Magnetic Interactions in a Chain of Dicopper(II) Units [*Inorganic Chemistry* 2011, 50, 5696–5705 DOI: 10.1021/ic200480d]. José Sánchez Costa, Nuno A. G. Bandeira, Boris Le Guennic,* Vincent Robert, Patrick Gamez,* Guillaume Chastanet, Luis Ortiz-Frade, and Laura Gasque*

Pages 5698–5700. The numbering of a large portion of the references is incorrect. In the text where ref 61 is cited (in small superscript numbers) on page 5698, it should read 60, ref 62 on page 5698 should read 61, ref 63 on page 5698 should read 62, and so on until ref 90, which appears twice. The first time it appears on page 5700, before the section called “Magnetic Properties”, it should say 89. The second time it appears, on page 5701, right before eq 1, it refers correctly to ref 90. From then on, the numbering is correct.

DOI: 10.1021/ic2017837

Published: August 31, 2011